and correspondence in relation to the Works.   

2. We are pleased to inform you that it is our intention to accept your tender and to enter into a 

contract with you ("the Contract") for the carrying out of the Works for an agreed contract 
sum of ONE HUNDRED AND NINE MILLION POUNDS (£109,000,000.00) exclusive of Value 
Added Tax. 

3. It is intended that the form of the Contract will be based upon the JCT Design & Build 2016 
being the contract prepared by Forsters LLP with document ID 4126-7329-8748 v4 (as 
amended to reflect paragraph 5 below) and will incorporate the following documents that